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Limited Review Report for Unaudited Financial Results 

To 
Board of Directors 
The Ganges Rope Company Limited 

Re: Limited Review of the unaudited financial results of The Ganges Rope Company 
Limited for the Quarter ended on September 30,2018. 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying "Statement of unaudited Financial Results 
of The Ganges Rope Company Limited for the quarter ended September 30,2018, 
being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 
of the SEBl (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015, 
read with SEBl Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5,2016. 

The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, lnterim 
Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 
2015 read with SEBl Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 is the 
responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the 
Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion 
on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by 
the Independent Auditor of the Entity issued by the Institute of Chartered 
Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review 
to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material 
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel 
and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less 
assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do 
not cxprcss an oudlt opinion. 
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4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that 
causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance 
with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable 
Indian Accounting Standards ('lnd AS') specified under Section 133 of the 
Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other 
recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information 
required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBl (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBl Circular No. 
CIR/CFD/FAC/~~/~O~~ dated July 5, 2016, including the manner in which it is to 
be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For SARAF & CHANDRA LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
LLPIN: AAL-5216 

Place: 501 # Ashoka House, 3A, 
Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 ool 

Date: 1 8 ~ ~  ~anuary, 2019 
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NOTE : 

.td ." 1. The Auditon have conducted 'Umitcld Revbd of the above flwnclai results for tha ended 3OthSeptembr. 2018. 
r 

2 Dklorw of sesnnnt wise infonnatlon Is not appliuble as the Company has onlyom m m b l e  buslmss segment. 

- - 
3 The lmm of the Company being seasonal Incharacter, msultsof the Company for part of theyear cannot be taken as indkatlve of results of full year. 

4 The fairvalwtlonof investments, assets and Uabllltks have beenamrlalned based on estfmatrs by the marusemant. 

In vbw of Ma-3 above, the Taxable Prom for the year Is umsmrtainabk at present and h e m  Pmvlslon for Texation -both curmnt and dehmd for the wmnt  year will be conrldamd at the 
5 yearend. 

6 Flpures of the previous periods am mgmupad, wherever necaury, to sormspond wlth the cumnt period/s &ssiRcatlon/dlrclorum. 

7 Total No. of lnvestar Complaint recehd and Rerolvrd during during tha Quarter Is NIL. 

- .i... . . .  . .. . , . '  - . ,- .- :,. 
Place: Kolbta . " 

Date : 5th day of October, 2018 

Statement of Unaudited Flnandal Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, U)18 
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Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 
8 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 

Jun-18 

Unaudked 

30.00 

22.22 
101.97 
W.19 

(W.19) 

(154.19) 

(154.19) 
l,47,000 

(1.05) 
(I.=) 

Pahlculars 

Income 
a. Revenw Fmm Opention 
b. Otherlncum 

Total lnconw 
Expenses 

a. Purchase of Stock-in -Trade 
b. Chawes In lnventorks of Stock -In- Trade 
c. EmpkyM LmRt  Expenses 
d Flnamecorts 
e D.plscktlon and Amorlhtbn expenses 
f Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 
Profit /(Lo%) before Tax (1 - 2) 
TaxExpense 

a. CurnntTu 
b. D e h d h x  
c. Tax adjurtmant for Earlier Years 

Pmflt / (Lo%) afterTums (3-4) 
Other Comprchwlve Income /(Lo%] (net of Tax) 

Item that wll not be mcl~rrlfkd subugwnttv to Pmflt or loss 
Total Cmprehenrlve Income /[loss) for the pcrlod (5 + 6) 
Palbup Equity Shams 

( Facd valw of Rs.lW/aach ) 
Lrnlng Per Sham (EPS) 

h k (  In Rs.) Not annwllsed 
Diluted ( in Rs.) Not annwlhd 

S P ~  

Unaudited 

24.04 
24.04 

30.00 

22.22 
129.41 
181.63 

(15759) 

(157.59) 

(IS7591 
~ P ~ P O O  

(1.07) 
(l.07) 

*17 

Unaudited 

15.51 
15.51 

33.06 
127.27 
160.33 

(144.82) 

(144.82) 

(144.82) 
1,47,000 

(0.99) 
(0.991 

(Amount In 

Year to date 
~eptember 2018 

Unaudlted 

24.04 
24-04 

60.00 

44.44 
231.38 
335.82 

(311.78) 

(311.78) 

(311.78) 
147,000 

(2.12) 
(2.12) 

INR In 000, unlesa 

Year to date 
~eptember 2 ~ 7  

Unaudited 

444.34 
444.34 

66.12 
200.88 
2 6 7 ~ 0  
177.34 

177.34 

177.34 
1.47,OW 

1.21 
1.21 

otherwise slated) 

'revbus 'Oar 

Ondd 3n 
March 2018 

Audlted 

23,246.90 
23246.W 

130.00 
2,323.45 

132.23 
596.W 

3,113~5.9 
20,064.32 

4,3M.00 
28.42 

15,705.90 

(6.49) 
15,699.41 

1.47,WO 

106.&0 
106.84 



THE GANGES ROPE COMPANY LIMITED 
CIN:U27106WB1903PLC001548 

Regd. Office : P2, New C.I.T. Road, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal- 700073 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

Place: Kolkata 
Date: 05th October, 2018 

Particulars 

ASSETS 
Non -Current Assets 

Property,Plant and Equipment 
Capital Work in Progress 
Other Intangible Asstes 
Financial Assets 

Investments 
Loans 
Ollw Finandal Assets 
Other Non- current Assets 

Deffered tax Assets (Net) 145.26 
Sub-total Non- current Assets 1,74,249.92 1,74,475.45 

Current Assets 
Inventocies 872.67 872.67 
Financtal Assets 

Investments 
Trade recaivalh 5,974.00 5,880.00 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Bank Balances other than above 

Other Finandal Assets 
Current Tax Assets 

Sub-total Current Assets 
Total Assets 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Equity Share CapHal 

Non .Current LiabiliUea 
Deferred Tax LiaMlHles (Net) 

Sub-total Non- current Liabilities 

Current LlablllUes 
Finandal UaMllUes 

Other Financial LiabillUes 
Qlher Current LiabiliUes 

Current Tax LiaMiiUes (Net) 

As at 
30th September 2018 

(Unaudited) 
Amount i n  (') 

505.56 

1,73,744.36 

As at 
31st March 2018 

(Audited) 
Amount i n  (') 

550.01 

1,73,780.18 




